

March 27<sup>th</sup>, 2020

**MEMO: LRRCN Membership** 

RE: LRRCN - Off Reserve Membership One (1) Time Emergency Food Assistance Program. (TEFAP)

Tansi Netotemmak,

To our off-reserve membership, we want to reiterate that Little Red River Cree Nation has not forgotten you during this COVID-19 Pandemic.

This is why Little Red River Cree Nation Chief, Council, and our DEM have agreed to help our off-reserve membership with our *one (1) time emergency food assistance program.* 

What does this mean? How do I qualify for this program?

Any Little Red River Cree Nation Member who is living off-reserve can qualify, our qualifications to receive one (1) time emergency food assistance program.

They will need to submit the following.

- Little Red River Cree Nation Indian Status Card
- Alberta Health Card Number
- Proof of address (power bill, rent, mortgage, satellite bill, etc.)
- Dependents
  - LRRCN Indian Status Card
  - Alberta Health Card Number

How do I submit my paperwork? Who do I send my paperwork to?

Little Red River Cree Nation off-reserve membership should forward their information via scan/email or fax your information to the JDP Administration Building to our communications team.

- Alice Auger, alicea@lrrcn.ab.ca
- Brianna Auger, briannaa@lrrcn.ab.ca



## LITTLE RED RIVER CREE NATION

## How are the rates calculated?

Here are the rates.

Household unit with per adult: \$150

• Children: \$100 per child

How will I receive a one (1) time emergency food assistance program?

After Little Red River Cree Nation off-reserve membership submits their paperwork.

They will receive this assistance program by the form of **Food Gift Cards** or **Purchase Order (PO)** to your preference of grocery store.

## When will I receive this TEFAP?

Please allow our communications team a few days to receive paperwork and to prepare Food Gift Cards and PO's. We will notify all LRRCN Off-reserve membership once Food Gift Cards and PO's are finalized.

If you require additional information, please call our Communications Centre.

Please Share.

Thank you,

Chief Conroy Sewepagaham

LITTLE RED RIVER CREE NATION